

On page 1, line 7, of the Introduced bill, after "paper. " insert "The petition for a candidate for the Legislature shall designate the senatorial or representative district number and house for which the person is a candidate.

"

On page 1, line 8, of the Introduced bill, delete "not less than " and insert "the lesser of fifty voters or "

On page 1, line 12, of the Introduced bill, delete "not less than " and insert "the lesser of fifty voters or "

On page 1, line 16, of the Introduced bill, after "requirements " delete "for both partisan and independent candidates "

On page 1, line 18, of the Introduced bill, delete "Fifty " and insert "For both partisan and independent candidates, fifty "

On page 1, line 20, of the Introduced bill, delete "The lesser of thirty signatures or signatures from three-quarters of a percent of the registered voters of that particular party in a district for " and insert "For "

On page 1, line 22, of the Introduced bill, after "candidate" insert ":

(a) Partisan candidate petitions shall be signed by the lesser of fifty voter signatures or signatures from one percent of the voters who voted for that party's gubernatorial candidate, or the party's statewide candidate receiving the highest votes if the party meets the requirement for alternative party status as defined in § 12-1-3. 1, at the last gubernatorial election in the county electing a candidate to fill the office; or

(b) Independent candidate petitions shall be signed by not less than one percent of the total combined vote for Governor at the last certified election within the county electing a candidate to fill the office"

On page 1, line 23, of the Introduced bill, delete "The lesser of fifteen signatures or half " and insert "Half "

On page 2, line 3, of the Introduced bill, after "candidate." insert "

**Section 2.** That § 12-6-7.1 be REPEALED.

**12-6-7.1. Petition for candidate for Legislature, county political public office, or county party office.**

"